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DRINKS MENU

SOFT DRINK  Coke, No Sugar Coke, S6
Lemon Squash, Lemonade, Raspberry, Dry Ginger
JUICE Orange, Apple, Pineapple, Cranberry S6
WATER  Soda, Tonic $6
SAN PELLEGRINO MINERAL WATER

small  $§7 large $11
ITALIAN SODA Chinotto, Limonata,

Aranciata Rossa S7
COFFEE

Espresso, Short Macchiato, Piccolo $4.5
Cappuccino, Latte, Flat White, cup $5.5 mug $6.5
Long Macchiato, Long Black,

Hot Chocolate, Mocha,

Chai Latte (Spice or Vanilla)

ICED Coffee, Mocha, Chocolate S9
Extra Shot Coffee S1
Decaf Coffee S1
Soy, Almond, Lactose Free Milk S1
TEA

Pot of tea (for 1) $5.5
English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint,

Green, Chai, Lemongrass & Ginger

SPIDER Lemonade, Coke, Raspberry $9.5
AFFOGATO shot of coffee with ice cream $9.5
AFFOGATO WITH LIQUEUR $17.5
Vanilla Galliano, Frangelico, Amaretto, Kahlua,

Baileys, Sambuca

NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINKS

Grant Burge Prosecco Zero (bottle) S50
Apple Thief -Pink Lady Cider $10
Great Northern ZERO S7
FORTIFIED, COGNAC & LIQUERS

Saltram Mr Pickwicks Tawny 50ml S12
Hennessy VSOP 50ml (France) S14
Penfolds Club Australian Tawny 50ml S10
Limoncello, Amaretto, Grappa S12

MOCKTAILS & COCKTAILS

Lemon Lime & Bitters

Rossa Fizz Mocktail

Fresh orange, Aranciata Rossa, Soda
Lemor Mix Mocktail

Orange juice, Limonata, Strawberry
Pretty Woman

Midori, Lychee, Chambord, Apple Juice
Espresso Martini

Fresh Espresso, Kahlua, Vodka
Aperol Spritz

Aperol, Prosecco, Soda

Limoncello Spritz

Limoncello, Prosecco, Soda

Negroni

Campari, Sweet Vermouth, Gin

APERITIFS Pernod, Campari, Aperol, Ouzo
BASIC SPIRITS
PREMIUM SPIRITS

CIDER
Harcourt Cider 500ml Apple or Pear
Apple Thief Pink Lady -Non Alcohol

BEER

True Brew Ginger Beer
Venom Refreshing Ale
Venom Golden Ale
Messina Sicilian Beer
Birra Moretti Lager
Love Shack Red Ale mid strength
Love Shack IPA
Peroni Nastro Azzurro
Corona

Carlton Dry

Victorian Bitter

Crown Lager

Cascade Light

Great Northern ZERO

$10.5
$10.5
$10.5
$19
$19
$18
$18

$20

$12
S12
$14

$15
$10

$12
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$9
$9
S9
$9
$9
S8
S7

15% SURCHARGE ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

PRICES AND MENU SUBIJECT TO CHANGE




WINE BY THE GLASS

Prosecco ‘Villa Fresco’ $14
Light, dry, zest, sherbet, hints jasmine, sparkling
Sauvignon Blanc ‘Waterwheel’ S12
crisp, fresh, citrus, tropical fruits

Chardonnay ‘Bress’ S14
stone fruit, light citrus, grapefruit

Moscato ‘Ventiterre’ S12
sweet, refined fruitiness

Pinot Grigio ‘Pizzini’  crisp, ripe, pear S14
Shiraz ‘Waterwheel’ dark fruit, spices S12
Pinot Noir ‘Bress’ S14

varietal fruit, soft, supple with structure

Sangiovese ‘Fairbank’ dark fruit, earthy, long S14
Chianti ‘Viticoltori’ S12
blackberry, earthy, savoury herbs

BY THE BOTTLE - WHITE

The Contours Riesling 2017 (Pewsey Vale, SA) $75
fruit driven, natural acidity, toastiness

Jim Barry Watervale Riesling 2023 $65
(Clare Valley, SA) citrus, grapefruit, mineral

Pizzini Pinot Grigio 2024 (King Valley, VIC) $55
crisp, ripe pear, fresh

Waterwheel Sauvignon Blanc 2023 $55

(Bridgewater, VIC) crisp, fresh, citrus, tropical fruits
Toi Toi Sauvignon Blanc 2023 ( Marlborough, NZ) S$60
tropical fruits, grapefruit, refreshing acidity

Bress Chardonnay 2023 (Harcourt, VIC) $70
stone fruit, light citrus, grapefruit

Kumeu River Estate Chardonnay (Auckland, NZ) $75
grapefruit, mineral, quality oak, almond meal,
interwoven

Ventiterre Moscato ( Italy) $50
sweet, refined fruitiness

BY THE BOTTLE -CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

Prosecco ‘Villa Fresco’ (King Valley) S50
light, dry, zesty, sherbet, toastiness, hints
jasmine, sparkling

Premium Cuvee 'Jansz’ (Tasmania) $65
dry, nougat, nuts, citrus
Brut Champagne ‘Piper (France) $95

strong, pedigree, dry, fine bubbles

BY THE BOTTLE - VINO ITALIANO

Viticoltori Senesi Aretini Chianti (Tuscany, Italy) $55
blackberry, earthy, dry herbs

Chianti DOC ‘Poggio Tondo Superiore’ 2021 S65
(Tuscany, Italy)

dark berry fruit, savoury herbs, spices, tar

Del Comune di Verduno Barolo DOC 2019 $120
‘Fratelli Alessandria’ (Verduno Italy) mushroom

oak, chocolate, red berries, cherry, tobacco

Lavignone Barbera D’Asti DOC 2021q ‘Pico Mac’

$60 (Piedmont, Italy) intense, red berries, cherry,
plum, soft earthiness

Soave DOC 2022 ‘Ca’Erto’ (Verona, Italy) S60
peach, apple, tree fruits, citrus, minerals, honey,
smooth earthy tones

BY THE BOTTLE - RED

Pizzini Rose 2022 (King Valley, VIC) $60
red berries, mineral, dry

Fairbank Rose 2022 (Sutton Grange, VIC) S65
semi sweet, berries

Harcourt Valley Cabernet Sauvignon 2022 S65

(Harcourt, VIC)

savoury, blackberry, full bodied

Yalumba ‘The Menzies’ Cabernet Sauvignon $95
2019 (Coonawarra, SA)

elegant structure, immense flavour

Waterwheel Shiraz 2020 (Bridgewater, VIC) S55
dark fruits, spices

Burnt Acre Shiraz 2019 (Bendigo, VIC) S60
rich, full bodied, dark fruits, spice

Jasper Hill 'Georgias Paddock’' Shiraz 2022 $115
(Heathcote, VIC)  dry, full bodied,

Bress Pinot Noir 2024 (Harcourt, VIC) S65

varietal fruit, soft, supple but with structure

Ata Rangi Pinot Noir 2020 ( Marlborough, NZ)  $120
ripened plum, liquorice, mulberry. Five spice

Fairbank Sangiovese 2023 (Sutton Grange, VIC)  $65
rustic, ripe, fresh

Pizzini Nebbiolo 2019 (King Valley, VIC) $75
strawberry, cherry, leather, spice
Ellis Wines Signature Merlot 2021 S60

(Heathcote, VIC) luscious, velvety soft fruit,
spicey French oak
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